
2015 Suburban League 
Diving Championships 

 

TEAM SCORES 
 

FIRST PLACE  Knolls   230  
SECOND PLACE Marlins   205  
THIRD PLACE Niskayuna  125  
FOURTH PLACE Blue Wave  119  
FIFTH PLACE  Glen Hills    76 
SIXTH PLACE  Ballston Spa   37 
 

Diver Team Age Place Final 
Score 

Team 
Points 

Knolls 
     Alyssa Campone Knolls 15-21 1st 122.05 20 

Morgan Gilbert Knolls 9-10 1st 69.05 20 
Nick Lydon Knolls 15-21 1st 146.50 20 
Samuel Binseld Knolls 13-14 2nd 42.05 20 
Tailia Spenzielo Knolls 13-14 2nd 92.00 17 
Anna Stoud Knolls 8&u 2nd 47.85 17 
Jonathan Himes Knolls 15-21 2nd 100.50 17 
Jamie Campbell Knolls 15-21 3rd 108.85 16 
Grace D'Amato Knolls 13-14 3rd 89.85 16 
Riley Simmons Knolls 9-10 3rd 62.70 16 
Norah Caher Knolls 15-21 4th 102.35 15 
Chris Soler Knolls 9-10 5th 34.90 14 
Abby Duffy Knolls 15-21 7th 78.60 12 
Angela Dominelli Knolls 11-12 9th 47.55 10 
Total 

    
230 

      Marlins  
     Jenna Giambetti Marlins 13-14 1st 95.35 20 

Autumn Parks Marlins 11-12 1st  90.55 20 
Greg Collins Marlins 9-10 2nd 57.95 17 
Caroline Pecor Marlins 11-12 3rd 71.25 16 
Marianna Santabarbara Marlins 11-12 4th 65.40 15 
Grace McTruk Marlins  8&U 4th 42.60 15 



Sara Parisi Marlins 15-21 5th 101.75 14 
Breityn Barnhart Marlins 11-12 5th 60.95 14 
Alexandra Cunningham  Marlins 15-21 6th 88.70 13 
Gabby Cusato Marlins 11-12 6th  60.50 13 
Morgan Rogers  Marlins 9-10 6th  46.30 13 
Anthony Parker Marlins 9-10 6th  27.60 13 
Maddy Montanye Marlins 15-21 8th 71.55 11 
Samantha Groncki Marlins 11-12 8th 50.85 11 
Total 

    
205 

      NTP 
     Jackie Reffelt NTP 9-10 2nd 64.30 17 

Nick Reffelt NTP 11-12 2nd 61.05 17 
Will Edwards NTP 9-10 3rd 51.85 16 
Caroline McGraw NTP 13-14 4th 83.45 15 
Sophia Canale NTP 13-14 5th 75.50 14 
Allie Duguid NTP 13-14 6th  70.60 13 
Lizzy Ward NTP 11-12 7th 57.35 12 
Kelsey Gerstler NTP 9-10 7th 46.20 12 
Kelsey Barber NTP 11-12 10th 44.00 9 
Total 

    
125 

      
Blue Wave 

     Reese Oakes Blue Wave 8&U 1st 52.15 20 
Ally Callhan Blue Wave 15-21 2nd 118.00 17 
Rina Moses Blue Wave 8&U 3rd 45.70 16 
Elianna Moses Blue Wave 9-10 4th  49.95 15 
Hope Waxmen Blue Wave 9-10 5th 46.35 14 
Maddy Aldous Blue Wave 8&u 5th 37.35 14 
Sara Levey Blue Wave 13-14 7th 63.95 12 
Carolyn Stum Blue Wave 9-10 8th 34.05 11 
Total 

    
119 

       
 
Glen Hills 

     James Pickard GHSC 11-12 1st 63.70 20 
Colin Pickard GHSC 8&u 2nd 42.05 17 
Noah Pickard GHSC 9-10 4th 47.75 15 
Nathan Wuttke GHSC 8&u 1st 47.20 13 
Sophie Olson GHSC 13-14 8th 59.60 11 
Total 

    
76 

      Ballston Spa 
     Caleb Beverly BARC 9-10 1st 61.55 20 

Olivia Winslow BARC 11-12 2nd 77.95 17 
Total 

    
37 



Individual Scores Girls 

     8 & UNDER GIRLS 
Reese Oakes Blue Wave 8&U 1st 52.15 
Anna Stoud Knolls 8&u 2nd 47.85 
Rina Moses Blue Wave 8&U 3rd 45.70 
Grace McTruk Marlins  8&U 4th 42.60 
Maddy Aldous Blue Wave 8&u 5th 37.35 

     9-10 GIRLS 
Morgan Gilbert Knolls 9-10 1st 69.05 
Jackie Reffelt NTP 9-10 2nd 64.30 
Riley Simmons Knolls 9-10 3rd 62.70 
Elianna Moses Blue Wave 9-10 4th  49.95 
Hope Waxmen Blue Wave 9-10 5th 46.35 
Morgan Rogers  Marlins 9-10 6th  46.30 

     11-12 GIRLS 
Autumn Parks Marlins 11-12 1st  90.55 
Olivia Winslow BARC 11-12 2nd 77.95 
Caroline Pecor Marlins 11-12 3rd 71.25 
Marianna Santabarbara Marlins 11-12 4th 65.40 
Breityn Barnhart Marlins 11-12 5th 60.95 
Gabby Cusato Marlins 11-12 6th  60.50 
Lizzy Ward NTP 11-12 7th 57.35 
Samantha Groncki Marlins 11-12 8th 50.85 
Angela Dominelli Knolls 11-12 9th 47.55 

     13-14 GIRLS 
Jenna Giambetti Marlins 13-14 1st 95.35 
Tailia Spenzielo Knolls 13-14 2nd 92.00 
Grace D'Amato Knolls 13-14 3rd 89.85 
Caroline McGraw NTP 13-14 4th 83.45 
Sophia Canale NTP 13-14 5th 75.50 
Allie Duguid NTP 13-14 6th  70.60 
Sara Levey Blue Wave 13-14 7th 63.95 
Sophie Olson GHSC 13-14 8th 59.60 
Jenna Giambetti Marlins 13-14 1st 95.35 
Tailia Spenzielo Knolls 13-14 2nd 92.00 

     

     15-21GIRLS 
Alyssa Campone Knolls 15-21 1st 122.05 
Ally Callhan Blue Wave 15-21 2nd 118.00 



Jamie Campbell Knolls 15-21 3rd 108.85 
Norah Caher Knolls 15-21 4th 102.35 
Sara Parisi Marlins 15-21 5th 101.75 
Alexandra Cunningham  Marlins 15-21 6th 88.70 
Abby Duffy Knolls 15-21 7th 78.60 
Maddy Montanye Marlins 15-21 8th 71.55 
     

Individual Scores Boys 

     8 & Under Boys 
Nathan Wuttke GHSC 8&u 1st 47.20 
Colin Pickard GHSC 8&u 2nd 42.05 

     9-10 Boys 
Caleb Beverly BARC 9-10 1st 61.55 
Greg Collins Marlins 9-10 2nd 57.95 
Will Edwards NTP 9-10 3rd 51.85 
Noah Pickard GHSC 9-10 4th 47.75 
Chris Soler Knolls 9-10 5th 34.90 
Anthony Parker Marlins 9-10 6th  27.60 
     

11-12 Boys 
James Pickard GHSC 11-12 1st 63.70 
Nick Reffelt NTP 11-12 2nd 61.05 

     13-14 Boys 
Samuel Binseld Knolls 13-14 2nd 42.05 

     15-21 Boys 
 

Nick Lydon Knolls 15-21 1st 146.50 

Jonathan Himes Knolls 15-21 2nd 100.50 

 


